
IOWA Department of 
Management STATE OF IOWA

KIM REYNOLDS, GOVERNOR CHRIS COURNOYER, LT. GOVERNOR

Amendment #1 One-Year Renewal - 2025

Lenovo Global Technology, Inc.
8001 Development Drive
Morrisville, NC 27560
lcouch@lenovo.com
Sent via email only

May 19, 2025

Pursuant to Agreement 2024-BUS-3331 (“Agreement”), by and between the 
Department of Management (“DOM”), and Lenovo Global Technology (United 
States) Inc. executed February 1, 2024 for Computer Servers & Storage, DOM is 
giving notice to renew this agreement with no change to the previously established 
terms, pursuant to section 1.3 of the Agreement.

Renewal Term
The renewal term shall expire on June 30, 2026, unless otherwise renewed or 
terminated pursuant to the terms of the Agreement.

Additional Renewal Terms and Conditions
Section 1.3 of the Agreement is modified to read “This Agreement will terminate, 
renew, or extend upon termination, renewal, or extension of the Underlying 
Agreement, as amended, unless this Agreement is terminated sooner in accordance

Kraig Paulsen, Director
State of Iowa - Department of Management

Signature
5/29/2025

Date

Katie Reed, Sr. Manager
Lenovo Global Technology (United States) Inc.

1007 E. Grand Ave, G13, Des Moines, Iowa 50319 515.281.3322 DOM.IOWA.GOV

mailto:lcouch@lenovo.com
DOM.IOWA.GOV

